NEW JERSEY REGISTER VOLUME 37, ISSUE 16 ISSUE DATE: AUGUST 15, 2005 RULE ADOPTIONS LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS NEW JERSEY STATE BOARD OF DENTISTRY

Adopted Amendment: N.J.A.C. 13:30-8.1

Fee Schedules

Proposed: May 2, 2005 at 37 N.J.R. 1415(a).

Adopted: July 6, 2005 by the New Jersey State Board of Dentistry, Herbert B. Dolinsky, D.D.S., Acting President.

Filed: July 21, 2005 as R.2005 d.269, without change.

Authority: N.J.S.A. 45:6-1 et seq., 45:1-3.2 and 45:1-15.1.

Effective Date: August 15, 2005.

Expiration Date: September 6, 2005.

Summary of Public Comment and Agency Response: The Board did not receive any comments.

Federal Standards Statement

A Federal standards analysis is not required because the adopted amendments are governed by N.J.S.A. 45:6-1 et seq., and are not subject to any Federal standards or requirements.

Full text of the adoption follows:

13:30-8.1 Fee schedules

(a) The application fees charged by the New Jersey State Board of Dentistry shall be the following:

1.-4. (No change.)

(b) The biennial license and registration fees charged by the New Jersey State Board of Dentistry shall be the following:

1. Dentists:

i. Initial license fee:

(1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period\$ 390.00

φ 370.00

ii. Active license renewal

.....\$ 390.00

iii. Inactive license renewal 	
iv. Initial branch office registration, dentist:	
(1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period \$ 90.00	
(2) If paid during the second year of a biennial renewal period \$ 45.00	
v. Branch office renewal registration renewal, dentist \$ 90.00	
2. Dental Hygienists:	
i. Initial license fee:	
(1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period \$ 120.00	
(2) If paid during the second year of a biennial renewal period \$ 60.00	
ii. Active license renewal \$ 120.00	
iii. Inactive license renewal \$ 50.00	
3. Registered Dental Assistants, Limited Registered Dental Assistants and Limited Registered Orthodonti	c Assistants:
3. Registered Dental Assistants, Limited Registered Dental Assistants and Limited Registered Orthodonti i. Initial registration fee:	c Assistants:
i. Initial registration fee:	\$ 90.00
i. Initial registration fee:(1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period (2) If paid during the second year of a biennial renewal period 	\$ 90.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00 \$ 45.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00 \$ 45.00
 i. Initial registration fee: (1) If paid during the first year of a biennial renewal period	\$ 90.00 \$ 45.00

ii. Annual renewal \$ 1	00.00
-------------------------	-------

(f) (No change.)